

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6819/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2007 in ABA No. 1392/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

BHOGI JHA @ BHOGENDR JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption  
from filing O.T., anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 23/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.for  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the event of arrest, the petitioner shall be released on bail on his  
furnishing personal bond in the sum of Rs.10,000/-.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No. 6639 of 2007.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master