

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6639/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2007 in ABA No. 1392/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RAKESH KUMAR JHA @ RAKESH JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail,impleadment as party
respondent,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS

Date: 07/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice by Regd. Post A.D. Additional notice be served through
the Resident Commissioner of the State of Jharkhand.
List the matter on 14th May, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar