

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6819/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2007 in ABA No. 1392/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

BHOGI JHA @ BHOGENDRA JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail,permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date: 19/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Akshay Shukla appearing on behalf ofMr.
Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Advocate accept notice for State of Jharkhand.
Petitioner is directed to serve the advance copy of pleadings to them.
Acknowledgment of such service be filed on record within two weeks.
List the matter on 29th August, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar