

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.No.3338/08 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6639/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2007 in ABA No. 1392/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RAKESH KUMAR JHA @ RAKESH JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent)

Date: 02/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ]
COURT MASTER