

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6639/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2007 in ABA No. 1392/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RAKESH KUMAR JHA @ RAKESH JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and permission to file addl. documents and impleadment as party respondent and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 6819 of 2007

(With appln. for anticipatory bail and permission to file addl. documents and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Dr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv

Mr. Anil Kr. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

The orders dated dated 30.10.2007 and 23.11.2007 passed by this Court are made absolute. The Special Leave Petitions stands disposed of accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master